
 

 
 

2009 Datalogic 5K & Charity Challenge 
Datalogic Complex - Eugene, OR 

Saturday, June 20, 2009 
 

5K Overall Results 
 
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Jon Marcus            25 M   1/3    M2029  Portland      OR   14:59  4:50  
    2 Anthony Broom         20 M   2/3    M2029  Eugene        OR   15:23  4:57  
    3 George Hanson         34 M   1/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   16:10  5:13  
    4 Thomas Kreuzpeintner  43 M   1/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   16:14  5:14  
    5 Alan Whalen           46 M   2/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   16:42  5:23  
    6 Kristen Rohde         25 F   1/9    F2029  Portland      OR   16:46  5:24  
    7 Joshua Masterson      31 M   2/15   M3039  Springfield   OR   17:52  5:46  
    8 Natalie Provost       24 F   2/9    F2029  Eugene        OR   18:15  5:53  
    9 Steve Bordun          48 M   3/19   M4049  Springfield   OR   18:26  5:56  
   10 Byrke Beller          41 M   4/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   18:31  5:58  
   11 Colleen Carter-Cox    37 F   1/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   18:35  5:59  
   12 Kyle Gee              44 M   5/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   19:25  6:15  
   13 Jeff Knowlton         47 M   6/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   19:35  6:19  
   14 Mark Dietsche         28 M   3/3    M2029  Portland      OR   20:07  6:29  
   15 Zach Silva            14 M   1/8    M0114  Eugene        OR   20:08  6:29  
   16 Charlie Solomon       46 F   1/18   F4049  Junction City OR   20:27  6:35  
   17 John Andriola         55 M   1/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   20:37  6:38  
   18 Lucky Warwick         48 M   7/19   M4049  Dexter        OR   20:45  6:41  
   19 Anthony Fleming       62 M   1/7    M6069  Healdsburg    CA   20:48  6:42  
   20 Michael Smith         33 M   3/15   M3039  Springfield   OR   21:04  6:47  
   21 Tadashi Jones         39 M   4/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   21:10  6:49  
   22 James Felsher         12 M   2/8    M0114  Eugene        OR   21:22  6:53  
   23 Heidi Gori            17 F   1/6    F1519  Springfield   OR   21:23  6:53  
   24 Steve Dinatale        51 M   2/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   21:27  6:55  
   25 Scott Felsher         44 M   8/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   21:29  6:55  
   26 Bart Sherman          47 M   9/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   21:35  6:57  
   27 K.D. Solomon          16 F   2/6    F1519  Junction City OR   21:46  7:01  
   28 Alex Parnell          17 M   1/4    M1519  Eugene        OR   22:03  7:06  
   29 Michael Huston        15 M   2/4    M1519  Eugene        OR   22:19  7:11  
   30 David Walko           37 M   5/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   22:21  7:12  
   31 Russ Shisler          48 M  10/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   22:38  7:17  
   32 John Stebbins         66 M   2/7    M6069  Eugene        OR   22:44  7:19  
   33 Ron Duquette          43 M  11/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   22:45  7:20  
   34 Connie Mallavia       46 F   2/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   22:51  7:22  
   35 Tyeler Olsson         17 M   3/4    M1519  Oakridge      OR   22:58  7:24  
   36 Celeste Kuta          52 F   1/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   23:12  7:28  
   37 Tim Cochran           39 M   6/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   23:18  7:30  
   38 Joel Smith            37 M   7/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   23:28  7:34  
   39 Olivia Powell         12 F   1/9    F0114  Creswell      OR   23:30  7:34  



   40 Brad West             52 M   3/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   23:40  7:37  
   41 Ron Hebert            66 M   3/7    M6069  Oakridge      OR   24:00  7:44  
   42 Shelbie Wolfe         16 F   3/6    F1519  Oakridge      OR   24:04  7:45  
   43 Erin Rochon           33 F   2/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   24:09  7:47  
   44 David Burrows         35 M   8/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   24:13  7:48  
   45 Elaine Duquette       40 F   3/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   24:16  7:49  
   46 Holly Powell          38 F   3/26   F3039  Creswell      OR   24:17  7:49  
   47 Robyn Sattler         44 F   4/18   F4049  Springfield   OR   24:22  7:51  
   48 Jeff Hoskinson        40 M  12/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   24:23  7:51  
   49 Michael Lytton        45 M  13/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   24:25  7:52  
   50 Patricia Lytton       43 F   5/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   24:25  7:52  
   51 Justin Howard         35 M   9/15   M3039  Madison       CT   24:35  7:55  
   52 Terry-Lynn Lovison    53 F   2/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   25:04  8:04  
   53 Darlene Richardson    51 F   3/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   25:04  8:05  
   54 Stephanie Smith       34 F   4/26   F3039  Junction City OR   25:29  8:13  
   55 Ed Smith              44 M  14/19   M4049  Junction City OR   25:30  8:13  
   56 Esther Moberg         30 F   5/26   F3039  Creswell      OR   25:32  8:13  
   57 Debbie Wright         46 F   6/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   25:47  8:18  
   58 Amy Burrows           35 F   6/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   25:47  8:18  
   59 Peggy Hastings        52 F   4/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   25:49  8:19  
   60 Dennis Reynolds       59 M   4/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   25:50  8:19  
   61 Corey Spencer         33 M  10/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   26:14  8:27  
   62 Aubrey Roach          30 F   7/26   F3039  Salem         OR   26:15  8:27  
   63 Shellie Robertson     45 F   7/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   26:21  8:29  
   64 Chris Helm            63 F   1/5    F6069  Eugene        OR   26:33  8:33  
   65 Brittney Bell         23 F   3/9    F2029  Eugene        OR   26:37  8:34  
   66 Jennifer Lynch        33 F   8/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   26:37  8:35  
   67 Chris Hagood          53 M   5/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   26:41  8:36  
   68 Randy Richardson      53 M   6/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   26:41  8:36  
   69 Erika Mittge          31 F   9/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   27:41  8:55  
   70 James Blackwood       38 M  11/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   27:45  8:56  
   71 Stephen Vorhes        56 M   7/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   28:01  9:01  
   72 Kevin Saedker         46 M  15/19   M4049  Creswell      OR   28:21  9:08  
   73 Edward Rawlinson      54 M   8/14   M5059  Veneta        OR   28:22  9:08  
   74 Ethan Quick           12 M   3/8    M0114  Eugene        OR   28:57  9:20  
   75 Rick Wright           46 M  16/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   29:18  9:26  
   76 Zach Wright           19 M   4/4    M1519  Eugene        OR   29:20  9:27  
   77 Jenny Forrest         15 F   4/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   29:23  9:28  
   78 Eric Forrest          42 M  17/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   29:24  9:28  
   79 Wendy McNeal          44 F   8/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   29:33  9:31  
   80 Sandy Cheatham        28 F   4/9    F2029  Lebanon       OR   29:38  9:33  
   81 Bob Golly             74 M   1/1    M7079  Eugene        OR   30:12  9:44  
   82 Nora Quick            10 F   2/9    F0114  Eugene        OR   30:29  9:49  
   83 Michael Quick         49 M  18/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   30:30  9:49  
   84 Elisabeth Machamer    44 F   9/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   30:43  9:53  
   85 Angie Relling         34 F  10/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   31:29 10:08  
   86 Paul Rynkiewicz       36 M  12/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   31:30 10:09  
   87 James Musser          14 M   4/8    M0114  Port Saint Jo FL   31:42 10:13  
   88 Joshua Puhn           32 M  13/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   31:51 10:15  
   89 Renee Villanueva      31 F  11/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   32:23 10:26  
   90 April Cosgove         38 F  12/26   F3039  Veneta        OR   32:37 10:30  
   91 Denny Ellis           61 M   4/7    M6069  Eugene        OR   33:04 10:39  
   92 David Lovison         56 M   9/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   33:22 10:45  
   93 Kelli Sherman         45 F  10/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   33:24 10:45  
   94 Lori Ayers            50 F   5/19   F5059  Cottage Grove OR   34:17 11:02  
   95 Lucy McWhorter        50 F   6/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   34:29 11:06  
   96 Kristi Hulquist       36 F  13/26   F3039  Boise         ID   35:41 11:29  
   97 Matt Hulquist         35 M  14/15   M3039  Boise         ID   35:41 11:29  
   98 Kourtney Sherman      16 F   5/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   35:48 11:32  
   99 Staci Wright          17 F   6/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   35:49 11:32  
  100 Randy Lynch           41 M  19/19   M4049  Eugene        OR   35:57 11:35  
  101 Grace Smith           35 F  14/26   F3039  Springfield   OR   36:27 11:44  
  102 Madi Richardson       14 F   3/9    F0114  Winchester Ba OR   36:34 11:46  
  103 Sarah Howe            37 F  15/26   F3039  Veneta        OR   36:44 11:50  
  104 Anna Puhn             29 F   5/9    F2029  Eugene        OR   37:18 12:01  
  105 Shawn Hartfield       38 F  16/26   F3039  Sherwood      OR   37:39 12:08  



  106 Hao Qi                38 F  17/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   38:20 12:21  
  107 Joan Devore           63 F   2/5    F6069  Pleasant Hill OR   38:28 12:23  
  108 Rebekah Insko         31 F  18/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   38:39 12:27  
  109 Katharine Fricke      40 F  11/18   F4049  Harrisburg    OR   38:46 12:29  
  110 Zane Knowlton          9 M   5/8    M0114  Eugene        OR   40:08 12:56  
  111 Bobby Crowston        11 M   6/8    M0114  Eagle Creek   OR   41:18 13:18  
  112 Ayrika McGill         12 F   4/9    F0114  Eagle Creek   OR   41:40 13:25  
  113 Mary Ann Christiansen 49 F  12/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   42:43 13:45  
  114 Suchapig Forever      53 F   7/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   43:19 13:57  
  115 Craig Cherry          53 M  10/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   44:03 14:11  
  116 Cole Jones            11 M   7/8    M0114  Eagle Creek   OR   47:10 15:11  
  117 Will Knowlton         12 M   8/8    M0114  Eugene        OR   47:22 15:15  
  118 Lexi Price             7 F   5/9    F0114  Eagle Creek   OR   47:27 15:17  
  119 Bill Parnell          53 M  11/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   47:48 15:23  
  120 Rhone Lee             50 M  12/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   47:48 15:24  
  121 Mike Mahoney          55 M  13/14   M5059  Black Hawk    CA   47:49 15:24  
  122 Alyssa Price          10 F   6/9    F0114  Eagle Creek   OR   48:49 15:43  
  123 Sally Bennett         55 F   8/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   48:49 15:43  
  124 Sharon Parnell        53 F   9/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   48:49 15:43  
  125 Minalee Saks          61 F   3/5    F6069  Eugene        OR   50:55 16:24  
  126 Marilyn Milne         56 F  10/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   50:55 16:24  
  127 Wendy Attrell         25 F   6/9    F2029  Eugene        OR   51:05 16:27  
  128 Megan Whitmyer        21 F   7/9    F2029  Eugene        OR   51:05 16:27  
  129 Sarah Coffman         32 F  19/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   51:11 16:29  
  130 Brian Coffman         31 M  15/15   M3039  Eugene        OR   51:13 16:29  
  131 Diane Burt            57 F  11/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   51:43 16:39  
  132 Michael Burt          57 M  14/14   M5059  Eugene        OR   51:43 16:39  
  133 Summer Knowlton       41 F  13/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   51:44 16:39  
  134 Connie Wonham         47 F  14/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   51:51 16:42  
  135 Kami Kitzel           38 F  20/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   51:51 16:42  
  136 Nancy Garboden        41 F  15/18   F4049  Eugene        OR   51:52 16:42  
  137 Suzanne Reynolds      57 F  12/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   52:34 16:56  
  138 Victoria Spear        56 F  13/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   52:35 16:56  
  139 Keyonne McCulloch     25 F   8/9    F2029  Eugene        OR   52:39 16:57  
  140 Nancy Ahnert          59 F  14/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   52:52 17:01  
  141 Corissa Spencer       31 F  21/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   53:02 17:04  
  142 Courtney Spencer      33 F  22/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   53:02 17:05  
  143 Ann Burke             47 F  16/18   F4049  Cottage Grove OR   53:18 17:10  
  144 Kathy Jo Leom         37 F  23/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   53:42 17:17  
  145 Sarah Hovet           12 F   7/9    F0114  Eugene        OR   53:42 17:17  
  146 Sydney Wright          8 F   8/9    F0114  Eugene        OR   54:19 17:29  
  147 Taylor Proden          8 F   9/9    F0114  Eugene        OR   54:22 17:30  
  148 Melanie Proden        37 F  24/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   54:25 17:31  
  149 Effie Siverts         30 F  25/26   F3039  Springfield   OR   54:38 17:36  
  150 Cris Bisch            58 F  15/19   F5059  Lorane        OR   54:39 17:36  
  151 Carol Golly           58 F  16/19   F5059  Eugene        OR   55:30 17:52  
  152 Hal Bert              63 M   5/7    M6069  Eugene        OR   55:35 17:54  
  153 Dianne Bert           60 F   4/5    F6069  Eugene        OR   55:35 17:54  
  154 Suzanne Graf          42 F  17/18   F4049  Springfield   OR   55:36 17:54  
  155 Lynn Mahoney          55 F  17/19   F5059  Black Hawk    CA   55:43 17:56  
  156 Stephanie Blackwood   30 F  26/26   F3039  Eugene        OR   55:44 17:57  
  157 Amanda Duffy          29 F   9/9    F2029  Eugene        OR 1:01:16 19:43  
  158 Harold Cranston       67 M   6/7    M6069  Eugene        OR 1:01:20 19:45  
  159 Yvonne Cranston       67 F   5/5    F6069  Eugene        OR 1:01:21 19:45  
  160 Donald Burke          64 M   7/7    M6069  Cottage Grove OR 1:01:26 19:47  
  161 Toki Stuck            54 F  18/19   F5059  Eugene        OR 1:06:14 21:19  
  162 Amy Shipley           47 F  18/18   F4049  Junction City OR 1:06:14 21:20  
  163 D. Lynn Hecker        56 F  19/19   F5059  Newport       OR 1:06:15 21:20 
 

Award Results 
 

FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS 
    1 Kristen Rohde         25 Portland        OR   16:46  5:24  
    2 Natalie Provost       24 Eugene          OR   18:15  5:53  
    3 Colleen Carter-Cox    37 Eugene          OR   18:35  5:59  



                  MALE OVERALL RESULTS  
    1 Jon Marcus            25 Portland        OR   14:59  4:50  
    2 Anthony Broom         20 Eugene          OR   15:23  4:57  
    3 George Hanson         34 Eugene          OR   16:10  5:13  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 14 
    1   380 Zach Silva            5 14 Eugene             OR   20:08  6:29  
    2   324 James Felsher         5 12 Eugene             OR   21:22  6:53  
    3   339 Ethan Quick           5 12 Eugene             OR   28:57  9:20  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 14 
    1   468 Olivia Powell         5 12 Creswell           OR   23:30  7:34  
    2   340 Nora Quick            5 10 Eugene             OR   30:29  9:49  
    3   473 Madi Richardson       5 14 Winchester Bay     OR   36:34 11:46  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   373 Alex Parnell          5 17 Eugene             OR   22:03  7:06  
    2   405 Michael Huston        5 15 Eugene             OR   22:19  7:11  
    3   475 Tyeler Olsson         5 17 Oakridge           OR   22:58  7:24  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   325 Heidi Gori            5 17 Springfield        OR   21:23  6:53  
    2   461 K.D. Solomon          5 16 Junction City      OR   21:46  7:01  
    3   344 Shelbie Wolfe         5 16 Oakridge           OR   24:04  7:45  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1   470 Jon Marcus            5 25 Portland           OR   14:59  4:50  
    2   351 Anthony Broom         5 20 Eugene             OR   15:23  4:57  
    3   474 Mark Dietsche         5 28 Portland           OR   20:07  6:29  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1   471 Kristen Rohde         5 25 Portland           OR   16:46  5:24  
    2   469 Natalie Provost       5 24 Eugene             OR   18:15  5:53  
    3   463 Brittney Bell         5 23 Eugene             OR   26:37  8:34  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1   362 George Hanson         5 34 Eugene             OR   16:10  5:13  
    2   434 Joshua Masterson      5 31 Springfield        OR   17:52  5:46  
    3   382 Michael Smith         5 33 Springfield        OR   21:04  6:47  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1   498 Colleen Carter-Cox    5 37 Eugene             OR   18:35  5:59  
    2   341 Erin Rochon           5 33 Eugene             OR   24:09  7:47  
    3   467 Holly Powell          5 38 Creswell           OR   24:17  7:49  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   367 Thomas Kreuzpeintner  5 43 Eugene             OR   16:14  5:14  
    2   466 Alan Whalen           5 46 Eugene             OR   16:42  5:23  
    3   350 Steve Bordun          5 48 Springfield        OR   18:26  5:56  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   460 Charlie Solomon       5 46 Junction City      OR   20:27  6:35  
    2   331 Connie Mallavia       5 46 Eugene             OR   22:51  7:22  
    3   465 Elaine Duquette       5 40 Eugene             OR   24:16  7:49  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   497 John Andriola         5 55 Eugene             OR   20:37  6:38  
    2   398 Steve Dinatale        5 51 Eugene             OR   21:27  6:55  
    3   462 Brad West             5 52 Eugene             OR   23:40  7:37  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   408 Celeste Kuta          5 52 Eugene             OR   23:12  7:28  
    2   369 Terry-Lynn Lovison    5 53 Eugene             OR   25:04  8:04  
    3   450 Darlene Richardson    5 51 Eugene             OR   25:04  8:05  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1   359 Anthony Fleming       5 62 Healdsburg         CA   20:48  6:42  
    2   424 John Stebbins         5 66 Eugene             OR   22:44  7:19  
    3   483 Ron Hebert            5 66 Oakridge           OR   24:00  7:44  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1   363 Chris Helm            5 63 Eugene             OR   26:33  8:33  
    2   485 Joan Devore           5 63 Pleasant Hill      OR   38:28 12:23  
    3   437 Minalee Saks          5 61 Eugene             OR   50:55 16:24  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79 
    1   429 Bob Golly             5 74 Eugene             OR   30:12  9:44  
                         

Corporate Challenge 
1) Angel Hair Foundation – 27 participants 
2) American Cancer Society – 22 participants 


